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Application. HelpCommand (HELP_CONTENTS, 0).
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unit CallHHelp;

interface

uses Windows, Messages, SysUtils, Forms;

const
HH_DBSPLAY TOPIC
HH HELP FINDER
HH_DBPLAY TOC
HH DBSPLAY INDEX
HH_DBSPLAY SEARCH
HH_SET WIN_TYPE
HH_GET_WIN_TYPE
HH_GET_WIN HANDLE
HH_ENUM_INFO TYPE
HH_SET INFO_TYPE
HH_SYNC
HH RESERVEDI1
HH_RESERVED2
HH_RESERVED3
HH KEYWORD LOOKUP
HH_DBPLAY TEXT POPUP
HH_HELP CONTEXT
HH_TP_HELP_CONTEXTM ENU
HH TP HELP WM HELP

= $0000;

$0000;
$0001;
$0002;
$0003;
$0004;
$0005;
$0006;
$0007;
$0008;
$0009;
$000A ;
$000B;
$000C ;
$000D;
$O00E;
$000F;
$0010;
$001 1;

// WinHelp #7554 H

/R B SR R B R D BUOCA

//5 HELP_CONTEXTMENU #H4
//5 HELP_WM_HELP {4
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HH ALINK_IOOKUP = $0013;
HH_GET_LAST ERROR = $0014;
HH _ENUM_CATEGORY = $0015;
HH_ENUM_CATEGORY_IT = $0016;
HH_RESET IT FILTER = $0017;
HH_SET INCLUSIVE FILTER = $0018;
HH SET EXCLUSIVE FILTER = $0019;

HH_INITIALIZE = $001C; //HIEAES B %
HH_UNINITIALIZE = $001D; /AEIEALES B R %
HH_PRETRANSLATEMESSAGE = S$00FD;

HH SET GIOBAL PROPERTY = $00FC;

function HtmlHelp (hwndCaller; THandle; pszFile;: PChar; uCommand: cardinal; dwData: longint );
THandle; stdcall;

implementation

function HimlHelp (hwndCaller: THandle; pszFile: PChar; uCommand: cardinal; dwData: longint );
THandle; stdcall; external © hhetrl. ocx’ name © HimlHelpA’ ;

type
TUseHTMLHelp=class (TObject)
function ApplicationHelp (Command: Word; Dard; Longint; vat CallHelp; Boolean): Boolean;

end;

function TUseHTMIHelp. ApplicationHelp (Command: Word; Data: Iongint; var CallHelp: Boolean ).
Boolean;
begin
/Bt VOL 0% Win Help
CallHelp: =False;
Result: = True;
if Command in [ HELP_CONTEXT, HELP_CONTEXTPOPUP] then
/TR e
HtmlHelp (Application. MainFom. Handle, PChar (Application. HelpFile),
HH_HEIP_CONTEXT, Data)
else if Command=HELP _KEY then
VeSSt
Him[Help (Application. MainFom. Handle, PChar (Application. HelpFile),
HH_DISPIAY_INDEX, Data)
else if Command=HELP QUII' then
/SRR FARE R e SREA T B S
Him[Help (Application. MainFom. Handle, nil, HH_CILOSE_AIL, 0)

else

/5 S B E
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Him[Help (Application. MainFom. Handle, PChar (Application. HelpFile),
HH_HEILP_FINDER, 0)
end;
var

H'IM LHelpUser: TuseHTMLHelp;

initialization
HTMIHelpUser;: =TuseHTMIHelp. Create; /B
Application. OnHelp: =HITMILHelpUser. ApplicationHelp;
finalization

Application. OnHelp: = nil;
HIMLHelpUser. Free; V=3

end.
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Application of HTML help system in biological statistic analysis platform
WU Yan—xiong

(Key Laboratory of Forest Cultivation and Development, Yunnan Academy of Forestry, Kunming 650204 Yunnan, China)

Abstract: This paper discusses characteristics of the new help system based on HIML, and puts forward unit file
“CallHHelp” which can be used to call HTML help by Delphi that is developing tool of biological statistic analysis
platform. The core method of this unit file is to map HTML help commands to corresponding Win help commands.
Finally, the biological statistic analysis platform can correctly call HTML help system by the unit file.
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